VILLAGE OF MATTAWAN
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
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\/\/\Village of Mattawan

VARIANCE REQUEST APPLICATION

PERMIT FEE: COMMERCIAL - $450 RESIDENTIAL - $400
Date Fee Paid _(r/7¢ /25~ Check no. s &Y/

The Variance Request Application will be presented to the Zoning Board of Appeals who will schedule a
public hearing. After the public hearing the Zoning Board of Appeals will make a decision on the request
without unreasonable delay. Consideration of the Variance Request will be based on the criteria outlined
in Sections 23.45 and 23.50 of Ordinance no. 214, Zoning Ordinance, a copy of which is attached.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Name of Property Owner _ Jonathan Vandenburgh, Java Real Estate LLC

Address of Property Owner 70844 Fox Creek Blvd, Lawton, Ml 42065

Day time Phone number

SPECIFIC VARIANCE INFORMATION

Address of property for which Variance is being requested

56400 City Center Circle, Mattawan

Property tax ID number 80-46-701-018-00

Current zoning of property _Village General Business District

Description of Variance (Specify which section of the Zoning Ordinance requires a Variance)
Section 17.30 (D).4- Exterior Colors- Waste Recepticals

We would like to propose using a vinyl fence and gate for the dumpster enclosure

What practical difficulties or unnecessary hardships are present?
The current location of the dumpster enclosure is only temporary as the intention is to add on to the
building in the future. The current dumpster enclosure would then be demolished and moved.

Will the granting of this Variance be detrimental to adjacent property and the surrounding neighborhood?
No, the proposed enclosure would still have a finished look and do the necessary iob of hiding all
trash receptacies.

VILLAGE OF MATTAWAN ORDINANCE NO. 214 — VARIANCE REQUEST APPLICATION 02/27/04



What exceptional or extraordinary circumstances apply to this property that do not generally apply to

other similarly zoned properties?
The current dumpster enclosure being built is planned to be demolished and is not meant to be the
permanent design or location.

Is the condition or situation of the property unique compared to surrounding properties?
Yes. this was planned due to future expansion of the building.

Is a Variance necessary to allow you to enjoy your property to the same extent as other property owners
in the same zoning district and in the vicinity?
Yes, the proposed current location was done to keep the dumpster enclosure within an appropriate
distance to the property.

Any other information you would like to add?
See attached photos for proposed vinyl dumpster enclosure design.

I acknowledge that | have been notified that this request will be considered at a public hearing to be held
on at o’clock. | certify that all requirements of
Article 23 of Ordinance 214 pertaining to Variances will be met.

| understand that no order of the Zoning Board of Appeals permitting the erection or alteration of a
building, an open air land use, or a parking lot shall be valid for longer than twelve (12) months, unless
such use is established within such period or a permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within
such period and such erection or alteration is commenced and proceeds to a completion in accordance
with the terms of the/%rmit.

Owner’s signatur Date 05/ 20/ 2025

Received by 7 . /_{—/t/Wv &W pate_0 / 10 /Zg

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Application approved? TYES INO

Additional comments:

Signature Date

Village Clerk

VILLAGE OF MATTAWAN ORDINANCE NO. 214 — VARIANCE REQUEST APPLICATION 02/27/04



‘New Dental Office
Dr. Jonathan Vandenburgh DDS

Mattawan, Michigan

Issued for Full Building Permit: 11.11.24

Gen 1
Architectural Group

ORIA P M 4946

IEHEs |

Index of Drawings

C-000 Title Sheet

A-001 Foundation Plan

A-002 Architectural Floor Plan
A-003 Second Floor Plan

A-004 Schedules, Details, ADA
A-005 First Floor Finish Plan
A-006 Second Floor Finish Plan
A-007 First Floor RCP

A-008 Second Floor RCP

A-009 Exterior Elevations

A-010 Roof Plan

A-011 Wall Sections 1

S-001 Roof Framing Plan

P-1 Plumbing Plan

M101 HVAC Schedules

M102 First Floor HVAC Plan

E001 Electrical Schedules & Symbols (1)
E002 Specifications

ES101 Site Photometrics (1)
ES102 Site Lighting Plan

E101 First Floor Lighting Plan
E102 Second Floor Lighting Plan
E201 First Floor Photometric Plan
E202 Second Floor Photometric Plan
E301 First Floor Power Plan
E302 Second Floor Power Plan
E501 Electrical Diagrams

E601 Electrical Schedules

Project Information
Govening Codes: Michigan Building Code 2015; Incorporating the 2015 International
Building Code
Michigan Plumbing Code 2021
Michigan Mechanical Code 2021
(NEC) National Electrical Code 2023
ICC/ANSI A117,1-2006
Code Of Ordinances; Village of Mattawan

ENFORCING AGENCY: Village of Mattawan
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 58

USE GROUP: B Business

AREA:

First Floor: 3648 SF

‘Second Floar: 1,863 SF
(OCCUPANT COUNt

First Floor 36

Second Floor 19

54

ZONING:

VGDB Village General Business Dislrict
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New Dental Office
DR. JONATHAI\II\ \{ANDENBURGH, DDS

wan. Ml

Sept. 24, 2024 | Prefiminary Dravings 100%
Con Doc Review 80%
003 Oct. 11, 2024 | Issued for Foundalion & Shell Permit
004 Nov, 04, 2024 | Issued for Full Buiding Permit
005 Nov, 11, 2024 | Added MIE - Issued for Full Buiding Permit
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56400/56500 CITY CENTER CIRCLE
VILLAGE OF MATTAWAN, VAN BUREN COUNTY, MICHIGAN
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SERIES FOR MORE INFORMATION.
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

A. PROVIDE HOUSEKEEPING PADS FOR ALL FLOOR MOUNTED AND GRADE

MOUNTED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

FIRE ALARM, SECURITY, AND ACCESS CONTROL DEVICES SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND DO NOT REPRESENT COMPREHENSIVE
SYSTEMS.

ALL LIGHTING CAPABLE OF 0-10V TO HAVE 18/2 WIRE RUN TQ FIXUTRES
FOR DIMMING CONTROL.

ALL EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE CIRCUITED TO NEAREST UNSWITCHED
LIGHTING CIRCUIT.

ALL POWER PACKS TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING
SPACE AND QUT OF SIGHT.

EC TO PROVIDE BUILDING LIGHTING CONTROLS SYSTEM TO COMPLY
WITH ASHRAE €0.1 2013.

COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR
EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS.

FIRE ALARM (FA) DEVICES, IF SHOWN, ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE
ONLY AND ARE INTENDED ONLY TO COMMUNICATE MAJOR SYSTEM
COMPONENTS AND APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS. FULL FA DRAWINGS TO
BE DELEGATED DESIGN AND SHALL INCLUDE ALL SYSTEM
COMPONENTS, CALCULATIONS, AND LOCATIONS.

REFER TO SHEET DE110 LVL 1 POWER & LOW VOLTAGE PLAN FOR
MORE INFORMATION ON EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS AND
INSTALLATION.

SITE PHOTOMETRIC STATISTICS

L AREAT AVG. (fo) - MAX: (fo) MIN:(fe) | MAXMIN AVGMIN
PARKING LOT 0.7 1.3 0.3 431 231
PROPERTY LINE 0.1 0.4 0.0 N/A N/A

POLE
PROVIDE FUSE(S) IN CKT. TO
BALLAST, FUSE(S) SHALL BE FLUSHHANDHOLE AND COVER
BUSS TYPE BBS, FUSE HOLDERS 5 PROJECT ANCHOR BOLTS
SHALL BE BUSS TRON' HEH 3 ABV, TOP OF BASE.
WATER PROOF, SIZE OF FUSE PROVIDE DOUBLE NUTS FOR
SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY EVELING UNIT(ONE ABOVE
LUMINAIRE MANUFACTURER. 9 AND ONE BELOW BASE
FLANGE) GROUT VOID BETWEEN
CONNECT GROUND TO POLE BASE BASE FLANGE AND TOP OF
WBURNDY NO. GB4C CONCRETE AND HAND FINISH
BASE COVER 1 CHAMFER
BUSH CONDUITS e —ANCHORBOLTSTOBE
i FURNISHED BY DIV. 16
c -ﬁl EXPOSED CONCRETE TO
bl HAVE RUBBED FINISH
] j INISHED GRADE
b UNDISTURBED EARTH
CONDUIT FOR GROUND WIRE ——\¢ | . -CONDUIT IN CONCRETE
|eeseizeim s, CONDUIT AS REQUIRED
GROUND WIRE ——————— L sRYE
H ~— SEI
/6" x 8 COPPER WELD — | £ PLANS FOR TYPE
GROUND ROD — H OF WIRING
) ;i 445 REBAR
3 #TIES AT 12 O.C.
REINFORCED CONCRETE
BASE BY DIV. 16
POLE AND BASE DIMENSIONS
FIXTURE TYPE A B c p)
st 24" 0" 2" 204
NOT TO SCALE

E3M SOLUTIONS

2855 44TH ST SW - SUITE 360
GRANDVILLE, MI 49418
616.365.5680
www.e3msolutions.com
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NEW DENTAL OFFICE

DR. JONATHAN VANDENBURGH, DDS
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